ITEM NO.801 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1725-1731/2023

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42104/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

C.A. No. 1732-1738/2023 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29374/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.29372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 01-05-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date (19.05.2023).

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)