SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26666/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in WP No. 10575/2021 31-03-2023 in WP No. 17163/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KIRAN KUMAR M. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133736/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.133735/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133737/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yathindra Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Shakeer Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Raghu H, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 28.08.2023.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

2

Till the next date, Para 82(vi) of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**