

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1725-1731/2023

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156703/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 145835/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 1732-1738/2023 (IV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 16490-16491/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133736/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.133737/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 1909/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34426/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Harshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikher Badial, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Harshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandra, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Meesala Venu Gopal, Adv.

Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Shahnawaz M Mahadapur, Adv.

Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Dr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Dheearj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Rudrali Patil, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) At the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 13th February, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)